



934.mca.391.2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBITRATION) NO. 391 OF 2025

(M/s Chandan Kumar Das V/s Union of India & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. D. S. Lambat, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. N. G. Chaubey, Advocate for Non-applicants.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : JANUARY 30, 2026.

. The learned Counsel appearing for Non-applicants seeks time to take necessary instructions from the Railway administration. Time granted.

2. List the matter after two weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya