

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 391 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

M/s Chandan Kumar Das, Thr. P.o.aPETITIONER
Rajendrakumar Mritunjaya S/o Deepnarayan
Yadav

V/S

Union Of India Thr General Manager, Central....RESPONDENT
Railway, Mumbai And Other

KRISHNA KUMAR DABBIRU for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

List this matter in the next week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)