



65.mca.391.2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 391 OF 2025

(M/s Chandan Kumar Das V/s Union of India & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Lina Sukare, Advocate h/f Ms. N. G.
Chaubey, Advocate for Non-applicant No.1.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 24, 2026

. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents
seeks time to file reply. Time granted.

2. List the matter after three weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

vijaya